DATA SHEET
Brocade SLX 9540 Switch
Next-Generation Fixed Switch with Flexible Edge
Connectivity for the Digital Organization
With cloud services, 4kHD video streaming, Internet-Of-Things,
and mobile connectivity for billions of devices becoming standard,
organizations must modernize the way they communicate and conduct
business. In addition to consuming an enormous amount of network

Power and Grounding
•• ETS 300 132-1 Equipment Requirements for AC Power Equipment Derived from DC Sources
•• ETS 300 132-2 Equipment Requirements for DC Powered Equipment
•• ETS 300 253 Facility Requirements
Physical Design and Mounting
Rack mount 19-inch rack mount supporting racks compliant with:
•• ANSI/EIA -310-D
•• GR-63-CORE Seismic Zone 4
Environmental Regulatory Compliance
•• EU 2011/65/EU RoHS
•• EU 2012/19/EU WEEE
•• EC/1907/2006 REACH
Brocade SLX 9540 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Brocade SLX 9540 Switch Models
BR-SLX-9540-24S-AC-F Brocade SLX 9540-24S Switch AC with Front to Back airflow. Supports 24×10 GbE/1 GbE +
24×1 GbE ports.
BR-SLX-9540-24S-DC-F Brocade SLX 9540-24S Switch DC with Front to Back airflow. Supports 24×10 GbE/1 GbE +
24×1 GbE ports.
BR-SLX-9540-24S-AC-R Brocade SLX 9540-24S Switch AC with Back to Front airflow. Supports 24×10 GbE/1 GbE +
24×1 GbE ports.
BR-SLX-9540-24S-DC-R Brocade SLX 9540-24S Switch DC with Back to Front airflow. Supports 24×10 GbE/1 GbE +
24×1 GbE ports.
BR-SLX-9540-48S-AC-F Brocade SLX 9540-48S Switch AC with Front to Back airflow. Supports 48×10 GbE/1 GbE +
6×100 GbE/40 GbE ports.
BR-SLX-9540-48S-DC-F Brocade SLX 9540-48S Switch DC with Front to Back airflow. Supports 48×10 GbE/1 GbE +
6×100 GbE/40 GbE ports.
BR-SLX-9540-48S-AC-R Brocade SLX 9540-48S Switch AC with Back to Front airflow. Supports 48×10 GbE/1 GbE +
6×100 GbE/40 GbE ports.
BR-SLX-9540-48S-DC-R Brocade SLX 9540-48S Switch DC with Back to Front airflow. Supports 48×10 GbE/1 GbE +
6×100 GbE/40 GbE ports.
Brocade SLX 9540 Upgrade Licenses
BR-SLX-9540-24S-COD-P Upgrade 24 x 1 GbE ports to 24×10 GbE/1 GbE ports. (SLX 9540-24S)
BR-SLX-9540-2C-POD-P Ports on Demand to enable 2×100 GbE/40 GbE ports. (SLX 9540-24S)
BR-SLX-9540-ADV-LIC-P Advanced Feature License for MPLS, BGP-EVPN, CE2.0, NSX (SLX 9540-24S, SLX 9540-
48S)
11
© 2016 Brocade Communications Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 12/16 GA-DS-6318-01
Brocade, Brocade Assurance, the B-wing symbol, ClearLink, DCX, Fabric OS, HyperEdge, ICX, MLX, MyBrocade, OpenScript,